ECU
_
POWER SUPPLY
Mounted Power Supply Series
PFC Power Supply Series
Din-Rail Power Supply Series
Open-Frame Power Supply Series
Industry-Specific Power Supply

47-63Hz
30A@230VAC full load cold start
20ms@230VAC full load
110%-180% auto-recovery
-20-70t (refer to output derating curve)
UL60950-1
EN55022 Class B, EN55024
I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, 1min
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
0.16kg/pcs
Tol. 	R & N Effi. Load Regulation DC adjustment range
_—■■■•■■••■11M■11
5V, 3A EPR-15-5 ±3% 80mV 76% t 2% 4.75V-5.25V
EPA-15-12 12V, 1.25A ±3% 120mV 79% ± 2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-15-24 24V, 0.63A ±3% 120nnV 81% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
EPA-15-48 48V, 0.32A ±3% 200mV 83% ± 2% 43.2V-52.8V
02
Product features
Universal AC input / full range

Weight
88-264VAC, 124-370VDC
47-63Hz
30A@230VAC full load cold start
--:==20ms@230VAC full load
110%-180% auto-recovery
-20-70`C (refer to output derating curve)
UL60950-1
EN55022 Class B, EN55024
I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
0.17kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. 	R & N Effi. Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
EPR-25-5 5V, 5A ±3% 80mV 76% ±2% 4.75V-5.25V
EPR-25-12 12V, 2.1A ±3% 120mV 79% ±2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-25-24 24V, 1.1A ±3% 120nnV 81% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
EPR-25-48 48V, 0.57A ±3% 200mV 83% ±2% 43.2V-52.8V
03
EPR Series
Size (12W*H)
99mm x 81mm  x  36mm

88-264VAC, 124-370VDC
47-63Hz
30A@230VAC full load cold start
_..-20ms@230VAC full load
110%-150% auto-recovery
110%-145%
-20-70t (refer to output derating curve)
UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1
EN55022 Class B, EN55024
I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
0.27kg/pcs
Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
EPR-35-5 5V, 5A ± 3% 80mV 76% ± 2% 4.75V-5.25V
_ EPR-35-12 12V, 3A ±3% 120mV 81% ±2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-35-15 15V, 2.3A ±3% 120mV 81% ±2% 13.5V-16.5V
EPR-35-24 24V, 1.5A ±3% 120mV 83% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
EPR-35-36 36V, 0.9A ± 3% 200mV 83% ± 2% 32.4V-39.6V
EPR-35-48 48V, 0.8A ± 3% 200mV 84% ± 2% 43.2V-52.8V
04
BT
015
3.5 0

Input voltage 88-264VAC, 124-370VDC
Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 30A@230VAC full load cold start
Hold up time _?..-20ms(0230VAC full load
Overload protection 110%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 110%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70°C (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.31kg/pcs
Output 	 R & N Effi. Load Regulation DC adjustment range
EPR-50-5 5V, 8A 	± 3% 	80mV 77% ± 2% 4.75V-5.25V
EPR-50-12 12V, 4.2A 	±3% 	120mV 81% ±2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-50-15 15V, 3.3A 	±3% 	120mV 81% ±2%
±2%
13.5V-16.5V
21.6V-26.4V EPR-50-24 24V, 2.2A 	±3% 	120mV 84%
EPR-50-36 36V, 1.3A 	±3% 	120mV 84% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
EPR-50-48 48V, 1.1A 	±3% 	200mV 86% ±2% 43.2V-52.8V
05
EPR Series ES PI! 	eie
ck,
V)

Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 30A4g11230VAC full load cold start
Hold up time ?-.20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 110%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 110%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard UL60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1nnin
Weight 0.41kg/pcs
Tol. R & N Effi. 	Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
_
EPR-75-5 5V, 12A ±3% 80mV 76% ±2% 4.75V-5.25V
_ EPR-75-12 12V, 6.2A ±3% 120mV 81% ±2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-75-15 15V, 5A ±3% 120mV 81% ±2% 13.5V-16.5V
EPR-75-24 24V, 3.2A ±3% 120mV 84% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
EPR-75-36 36V, 2.1A ±3% 120mV 84% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
EPR-75-48 48V, 1.6A ± 3% 200mV 86% ± 2% 43.2V-52.8V
06
EPR Series
	 CD ISE11311
NMI gird.

Input voltage 88-264VAC, 124-370VDC
Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current >35A6t0230VAC full load cold start
Hold up time _?-20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 110%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 110%-145%
Operating  temperature -20-70t (refer to output derating  curve)
Safety standard UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.51kg/pcs
Output Effi. Load Regulation DC adjustment range
EPR-100-5 5V, 14A ±3% 80mV 76% ±2% 4.75V-5.25V
EPR-100-12 12V, 8.5A ±3% 120mV 81% ± 2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-100-15 15V, 6.6A ±3% 120mV 81% ±2% 13.5V-16.5V
EPR-100-24 24V, 4.5A ±3% 120mV 84% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
EPR-100-36 36V, 2.7A ±3% 200mV 84% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
EPR-100-48 48V, 2.3A ±3% 200mV 84% ±2% 43.2V-52.8V
07
• - • •
to. •
:5 .- •

47-63Hz
35A@230VAC full load cold start
-20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 110%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 110%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, 1min
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.61kg/pcs
R & N 	Effi. Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
,
EPR-150-5 5V, 22A ±3% 80mV 77% 	±2% 4.75V-5.25V
EPR-150-12 12V, 12.5A ±3% 120mV 83% ±2% 10.8V-13.2V
EPR-150-15 15V, 10A ±3% 120mV 83% ±2% 13.5V-16.5V —
EPR-150-24 24V, 6.5A ±3% 120mV 86% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
EPR-150-36 36V, 4.1A ±3% 200mV 86% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
EPR-150-48 48V, 3.3A ±3% 200mV 87% ±2% 43.2V-52.8V
08
ESP Series
	 Ea 02 CD El 0 RI
E.,  = _.. INIII

Input voltage 90-264VAC
Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 40A@.230VAC full load cold start
Hold up time _- 20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 110%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 110%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.35kg/pcs
1 Ul. 	 I 1 Ot 14 	 L-111. 	1_,Jal.2 1 1G9UICUIVI 1 	1_,..., 0.41j1.4041 1 !GI It I721 1.9G
L,--- 	 ■
ESP-60-12 _ 12V, 5A ±3% 120mV 84% ±2% 	10.8V-13.2V
ESP-60-15 15V, 4A ±3% 120mV 87% ±2% 	13.5V-16.5V
ESP-60-18 18V, 3.3A ±3% 150mV _ 88% ±2% 	16.2V-19.8V _
ESP-60-24 24V, 2.5A ±3% 240mV 88% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
ESP-60-36 _ 36V, 1.6A ±3% 240mV 89% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
ESP-60-48 48V, 1.25A ±3% 240mV 89% ±2% 43.2V-52.8V
09
+
8 	4i-3-M3
= to=

Specifications 	 11.1
Input voltage 88-132VAC, 176-264VAC
Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 55A@230VAC full load cold start
Hold up time .-20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 110%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 110%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
Weight 0.60kg/pcs
R & N 	Effi. 	Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
ESP-100-24 	24V, 4.5A 1 ± 3% 1 	200mV 	88% 	 2'. 	 21.6V-26.4V
	 _
Tol.
88%
10

Inrush current <50A full load cold start
Hold up time -:-:=20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 120%-150%
constant current limiting, auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 115%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70°C (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1
EMC standard EN61000-6-2
EN61000-4-2,3,4.5,6,81 11
EN55022 Class B
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
UP-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.89kg/pcs
Output Tol. R & N 	Effi. Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
ESP-200-24 24V, 8.3A ±3% 100mV 83% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
ESP-200-36 36V, 5.6A ±3% 240nnV 84% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V 	1
ESP-200-48 48V, 4.2A ± 3% 240mV 85% ± 2% 43.2V-52.8V
11
ESP Series ail a ha 191 	s
it
0 	,

Hold up time =_--- 20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 120%-150%
constant current limiting, auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-150%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1
EMC standard EN61000-6-2
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
EN55022 Class B
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.90kg/pcs
-
R & N Effi. 	Load Regulation DC adjustment range
ESP-250-24 24V, 10.5A ±3% 100mV 83% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
ESP-250-36 36V, 6.9A ±3% 300mV 83% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
ESP-250-48 48V, 5.2A ± 3% 300mV 85% ± 2% 43.2V-52.8V
12
la eg 1.11,1  s
"pp
M[1 	= 	a

Hold up time _-20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 120%-150%
constant current limiting, auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 115%-145%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1
EMC standard EN61000-6-2
EN61000-4-2,3,4.5,6,8,11
EN55022 Class B
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.92kg/pcs
P/N 	 Output 	Tol. 	R & N 	Effi. 	Load Regulation 	DC adjustment range
I
ESP-350-24 24V, 14.6A ±3% 100mV 83% ±2% 21.6V-26.4V
ESP-350-36 _
36V, 9.7A ± 3% 240nnV 84% ±2% 32.4V-39.6V
ESP-350-48 48V, 7.3A ± 3% 240mV 85% ± 2% 43.2V-52.8V
13
Security Series
_
c'3

1 year warranty
Specifications
Input voltage 90-264VAC
Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 40A@220VAC full load cold start
Hold up time __-20ms@230VAC
Overload protection 105%-180% auto-recovery
Operating temperature -20-40t
Safety standard GB4943-2001, EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.30kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Effi. Load Regulation
ESP-20-13.8A 13.8V, 1.5A ±3% 140mV 80% ± 2%
14
Security Series
Product features
Universal AC input / full range

Inrush current
90-264VAC
47-63Hz
40A@220VAC full load cold start
Hold up time _-- 20ms@230VAC
Overload protection 105%-180% of the rated output power
Operating temperature -20-40t
Safety standard GB4943-2001, EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.37kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Effi. Load Regulation
i
ESP-42-13.8A 13.8V, 3A ±3% 140mV 80% ±2%
ESP-42-27.6A 27.6V, 1.5A ±3% 240mV 80% ±2%
Security Series
	 13 RI  =0  Eli
015
0, 	1 	11,  03.5

Input frequency 50-60Hz
Inrush current 40A@220VAC full load cold start
Hold up time --_-_-1, 20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 300% of the rated output power
Operating temperature -20-40t
Safety standard EN60950, GB4943-2001
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.37kg/pcs
P/N
la
Output Tol. R & N Effi. Load Regulation
dr
ESP-20-13.8 13.8V, 1.5A ±3% 140mV 80% ±2% 1
17
Security Series
	 CD 	P
03.5

Input frequency
Inrush current
195-253VAC
50-60Hz
40A@220VAC full load cold start
Hold up time __-20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 150% of the rated output power
Operating temperature -20-40t
Safety standard EN60950, GB4943-2001
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FO: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.37kg/pcs
P/N 	 Output
ESP-42-13.8 13.8V, 3A
ESP-42-27.6 27.6V, 1.5A
Tol. 	 R & N 	 Effi.  -74.  Load Regulation
±3% 	120mV 	70% 	 ±2%
±3% I 	240mV 	70% 	 ± 2%
18

Input frequency
Inrush current
195-253VAC
50-60Hz
40A@220VAC full load cold start
Hold up time _- 20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 150% of the rated output power
Operating temperature -20-40t
Safety standard EN60950, 0B4943-2001
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
Weight 0.45kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. 	 R & N
ESP-70-13.8 13.8V, 5A ±3% 120mV
ESP-70-27,6 27.6V, 2.5A ±3% 240mV
Effi. 	Load Regulation
76% 	 ± 2%
80% 	 ± 2%

Overload protection 150% of the rated output power
Operating temperature -20-40t
Safety standard EN60950, GB4943-2001
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.70kg/pcs
1 . 	P/N
1
Output
1
Tol. R & N Effi.
it
 Load Regulation
ESP-140-13.8 13.8V, 10A ±3% 120mV 80% ±2%
ESP-140-27.6 27.6V, 5A ±3% 240mV 83% ± 2%
20
ESF Series
	 B 	IRS '1) OM
,

20A@110VAC full load cold start
Hold up time ._- 20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 105%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage Protection 105%-140%
Operating temperature -20-70°C (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lm in
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/13-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.42kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Effi.
._
Load Regulation 	1
ES F-75-5 5V, 15A ±2.5% 100mV 80% ±2%
ESF-75-12 12V, 6.3A ±1.5% 100mV 87% ± 1%
ES F-75-24 24V, 3.2A ± 1.5% 150mV 88% ± 1%
, 	ESF-75-48 48V, 1.5A ± 1.5% 240mV 90% ± 1%
21
ESF Series
100W *IMA LT, 	PFC,Ijj fit EP. a
100W Single Output (with PFC)

105%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 105%-140%
Operating temperature 	-20-70°C (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard
UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EMC standard
EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage
I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight
0.42kg/pcs
P Output Tol, R & N Effi. Load Regulation
__,
ESF-100-5 5V, 18A ± 2.5% 100mV 	80% ± 2%
ESF-100-12 12V, 8.4A ± 1.5% 100mV 87% ± 1%
ESF-100-24 24V, 4.2A ±1.5% 150mV 88.5% ± 1%
ESF-100-48 48V, 2.1A ± 1.5% 240mV 90% ± 1%
22
- '
ESF Series
	 B 	GS (01))

Overload protection
105%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 105%-140%
Operating temperature 	-20-70t (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard
UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EMC standard
EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage
I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, 1min
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight
0.58kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Eth. Load Regulation
ESF-150-12 12V, 12.5A ± 1.5% 100mV 87% ± 1%
ESF-150-24 24V, 6.4A ±1.5% 150mV 88% ± 1%
ESF-150-48 48V, 3.2A ±1.5% 300mV 90% ± 1%
M
r :
ni
t-1

Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 70ACO230VAC
35A(0110VAC full load cold start
Hold up time ..20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 105%-150% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 105%-140%
Operating temperature -20-70t (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EMC standard EN55022 Class B, EN55024
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 1.5kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.58kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Eth. Load Regulation
—
ESF-200-12 12V, 16.7A ± 1.5% 100mV 87% ± 1%
ESF-200-24 24V, 8.4A ± 1.5% 150mV 88% ± 1%
ESF-200-48 48V, 4.2A ±1.5% 300mV 90% ± 1%
24
ESFG Series
Product features
Universal AC input / full range

90-264VAC
47-63Hz
44A@230VAC full load cold start
-:-=16ms@230VAC full load
2mA max
300W (Air cooling)
350W (23.5CFM FAN)
-20-65t
UL60950-1, EN60950-1
CISPR / FCC Class B
I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, 1min
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
1.07kg/pcs
I. 	P/N DC Output Output Current R & N Tot. Load Regulation
ESFG-350-24 24V 12.5A 14.6A 150mV ±2% ±0.1%
ESFG-350-36 36V 8.3A 9.7A 150mV ±2% ± 0.1%
ESFG-350-48 48V 6.25A 7.3A 150mV ±2% ±0.1%
25
EDA Series
	 MI la Pi 	E 	ha
Product features

Inrush current 35A@230VAC full load cold start
Hold up time ---_=,20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 105%-150%
auto-recovery, constant current limiting
Over voltage protection 115%-135%
Operating temperature -25-70t (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.31kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Effi. 	Load Regulation DC Adjustment Range
EDA-45-5 5V, 5A ±2% 50mV 81% ±2% 5V-5.5V
EDA-45-12 12V, 3.5A ±2% 100mV 85% ±2% 12V-14V
EDA-45-24 24V, 2.0A ±2% 120mV 87% ±2% 24V-28V
EDA-45-48 48V, 1.0A ±2% , 	200mV 89% ± 2% 48V-53V
26
EDA Series
	 COMPIIME1301
Product features

35A@230VAC full load cold start
_-.20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 105%-150%
auto-recovery, constant current limiting
Over voltage protection 115%-135%
Operating temperature -25-70'C (refer to output load derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, 1min
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, lmin
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.36kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N 	Effi. 	Load Regulation 	DC Adjustment Range 1
EDA-75-5 5V, 5A ± 2% 50mV 82% ± 2% 5V-5.5V
EDA-75-12 12V, 3.5A _ ±2% 100mV 86% ±2% 12V-14V
EDA-75-24 24V, 2.0A ±2% 120mV 88% ±2% 24V-28V
EDA-75-48 48V, 1.0A ± 2% 200mV 90% ± 2% 48V-53V
27
EDA Series
Product features
Universal AC input / full range

Hold up time -1-,1,20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 105%-150% of full load for 3s and shut
down output voltage with auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-140%
Operating temperature -25-70t (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.54kg/pcs
P/N Output ' 	Tol. R & N Effi.
1
Load Regulation 	DC Adjustment Range
EDA-120-12 12V, 10A ± 1% 80nnV 90% ± 1% 12V-14V
EDA-120-24 24V, 5A ± 1% 80mV 91% ± 1% 24V-28V
. 	EDA-120-48 48V, 2.5A ± 1% 130mV 92% t 1 % 48V-53V
EDA Series
Product features
Universal AC input / full range
PF ›0.99@ 115VAC, ›0.96@ 230VAC

Inrush current 65A@230VAC
35A@115VAC full load cold start
Hold up time _- 20ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 105%-150% of full load, shut down output
voltage with auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-140%
Operating temperature -25-70t (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.81kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. R & N Effi. Load Regulation DC Adjustment Range
EDA-240-24 24V, 10A _ ± 1%
± 1%
100mV
150mV
92%
92%
± 1%
± 1%
24V-28V
48V-53V EDA-240-48 48V, 5A _
EDA Series 	 B 	la
61
11  10 I" 8  M.
lEm■

Overload protection 105%-150% of full load for 3s and shut
down output voltage with auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-140%
Operating temperature -25-70°C (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standard EN60950-1, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC. 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
Weight 1.32kg/pcs
P/N
,
Output ' 	Tol. R & N Effi. Load Regulation DC Adjustment Range
E DA-480-24 24V, 20A ±1% 100mV 94% ± 2% 24V-28V
EDA-480-36 36V, 13.5A ± 1% 150mV 94% ±2% 36V-40V
EDA-480-48 48V, 10A ± 1% 150mV 94% t 2% 48V-55V
EDR Series
Product features
Universal AC input full range
DC OK indication

85-264VAC
47-63Hz
15A@115VAC, 30A@230VAC
30ms@230VAC full load
120%-200% auto-recovery
120%-140%
-20-70°C
UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EN55022 Class B, En55024
I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, 1min
UP-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
0.20kg/pcs
Ill 	P/N Output Tot. R & N Effi. Load Regulation
EDR-10-5 5V, 1.5A ±5% 50mV 75% ±2%
EDR-10-12 12V, 0.83A ±5% 50mV 80% ±2%
EDR-10-24 24V, 0.42A ±5% 50mV 80% ±2%
EDR-10-48 48V, 0.21A ±5% 50mV 84% ±2%
- ippon— 	 •
EDR Series
Product features
Universal AC input / full range

Input frequency 47-63Hz
Inrush current 15A@100VAC
30A@200VAC
Hold up time ------ 30ms @230VAC full load
Overload protection 120%-200% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-140%
Operating temperature -10-70t
Safety standard EN60950, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
IIP-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
01P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.22kg/pcs
P/N 	 Output 	 Tol. 	 R & N 	• 	Effi. 	Load Regulation
EDR-30-12 12V, 2.5A ±5% 50mV 83% ±2%
EDR-30-24 24V, 1.25A ± 5% 50mV 83% ± 2%
32
EDR Series M E CO
l'7,71
0

47-63Hz
15A @ 100VAC
30A@200VAC
Hold up time ::_1,30ms@230VAC full load
Overload protection 120%-200% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-140%
Operating temperature -10-70t
Safety standard EN60950, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1min
Weight 0.26kg/pcs
P/N Output Tol. 	R & N 1 	Effi. 	Load Regulation
EDR-60-12 12V, 5A ± 5% 50mV 86% 	 ±2%
EDR-60-24 24V, 2.5A ± 5% 50mV 86% 	 ± 2%
33
EDR Series
0
0

47-63Hz
15A @ 100VAC
30A@200VAC
Hold up time -7-_1,30ms @230VAC full load
Overload protection 120%-200% auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 120%-140%
Operating temperature -10-70°C
Safety standard EN60950, UL508
EMC standard EN55022 Class B
EN61000-6-2
Withstand voltage I/P-0/P: 3kVAC, lmin
I/P-FG: 1.5kVAC, 1min
0/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, lmin
Weight 0.38kg/pcs
Output Tol. 	 R & N Effi. 	• 	Load Regulation
EDR-100-12 12V, 8.33A ±5% 50mV 86% ±2%
EDR-100-24 24V, 4.17A ±5% 50mV 86% ±2%
34
OP Series
Size (L*W*H).
101 6mm x 50.8mm x 33mm